
5.1.1 Percentage of students benefited by scholarships and freeships provided by the institution, government and non-government bodies, industries, individuals, philanthropists during the last five years 

Year 

2021-22 

2020-21 

2019-20 

2018-19 

2017-18 

Name of the scheme 

Jagananna Vidya / 
Vasathi Deewaena 

Merit Scholarship 

Santoor Scholarship 

Merit Scholarship 

Jagananna Vidya / 
Vasathi Deewaena 

Santoor Scholarship 

Merit Scholarship 

Jagananna Vidya/ 
Vasathi Deewaena 

Santoor Scholarship 

Jagananna Vidya / 
Vasathi Deewaena 

Jagananna Vidya / 
Vasathi Deewaena 

Government/Non 
government 

Government 

Non-Government 

Non-Government 

Non-Government 

Government 

Non-Government 

Non-Government 

Government 

Non-Government 

Government 

Government 

OEGRE 

Dist. 

Name of the 

individual/organisation 

Dr.K.V.Mohan Rao, 
Philanthropist, Presidential 

Awardee, Alumni 

Dt... oSrikakulam 

AP State Government 

L.Dilleswara Rao, Lecturer in Bot: 

EK -532 

Buddy4study 

AP State Government 

Dr.K.V.Mohan Rao, 
Philanthropist, Presidential 

Awardee, Alumni 

Buddy4study 

AP State Government 

Buddy4study 

AP State Government 

AP State Government 

Number of students 
benefited 

870 

1 (N.Deepika Rani, MPCS) 

1 (Yuvasri, BHC) 

1 (D.Anil Kumar, CBZ) 

723 

1 (Yuvasri, BHC) 

1 (S.Chandini, MPC) 

716 

1(Yuvasri, BHC) 

757 

745 

Amount 

(in INR) 

6952210 

1000 

24000 

1000 

903219 

24000 

1000 

1214466 

24000 

952410 

2273213 

PRINCIPAL 
Govt. Degree College 

TEKKALI-532 203 
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