5.1.1 Percentage of students benefited by scholarships and freeships provided by the institution, government and non-government bodies, industries, individuals, philanthropists during the last five years

Year	Name of the scheme	Government/Non- government	Name of the individual/organisation	Number of students benefited	Amount (in INR)
2021-22	Jagananna Vidya / Vasathi Deewaena	Government	AP State Government	870	6952210
	Merit Scholarship	Non-Government	Dr.K.V.Mohan Rao, Philanthropist, Presidential Awardee, Alumni	1 (N.Deepika Rani, MPCS)	1000
	Santoor Scholarship	Non-Government	Buddy4study	1 (Yuvasri, BHC)	24000
	Merit Scholarship	Non-Government	L.Dilleswara Rao, Lecturer in Bota	1 (D.Anil Kumar, CBZ)	1000
2020-21	Jagananna Vidya / Vasathi Deewaena	Government	AP State Government	723	903219
	Santoor Scholarship	Non-Government	Buddy4study	1 (Yuvasri, BHC)	24000
	Merit Scholarship	Non-Government	Dr.K.V.Mohan Rao, Philanthropist, Presidential Awardee, Alumni	1 (S.Chandini, MPC)	1000
2019-20	Jagananna Vidya / Vasathi Deewaena	Government	AP State Government	716	1214466
	Santoor Scholarship	Non-Government	Buddy4study	1 (Yuvasri, BHC)	24000
2018-19	Jagananna Vidya / Vasathi Deewaena	Government	AP State Government	757	952410
2017-18	Jagananna Vidya / Vasathi Deewaena	Government	AP State Government	745	2273213



PRINCIPAL
Govt. Degree College
TEKKALI-532 203